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TIlE MINISTER OF STATE 1)1 THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL, MINES AND
METAJ..S (SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a)
GoYenlment are not a_re of any acute shortage of soft coke in Delhi.

(b) Doc! not arise.

PaleE O. NEwSPRI/'lT

S480. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government arc considering an UJlward revision of the cost structure of newsPrint to provide enough incentives to entrepreneurcs to enter the industry;

(b) if so. when a decision would be announced : and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a)
The question of upward revision of prices (and not the cost structure) of Newsprint from all its aspects is at present under consideration of Government.

(b) The decision of Government is likely to be taken in the near future.

(e) DOC1I not arise.

C.A.C.O. DoNATIONS

S481. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state :

(a) whetber he asked the Chairman of the Cement Allocation and Coordination Orpnisation to supply him further detai~
of the donations made by C.A.C.O. to individuals and political parties out of funds aa:ruing to it as a result of the price increase allowed by Government after decontrol;

(b) if so, whether he has receimi a reply ;
and

(e) whether it will be placed on the Table of the House.

mE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRJ F. A. AHMED) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Yeti, Sir.

(c) 'I1le ataiII of donationa ancI oIIIIr aponditure fIImiaIIecI by CACO an: atin the 8tatIIIment laid on the Table of ..
House. [Placed ill Library, SlIe No. LT-2171/67].

RAILWAY ELICI'RIfICA110N PaoJlCf
5482. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be plcued to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a set-back to the Railway's eleclri-
fication programme due to tbe suppl, of sub-standard equipment by the HCIlYJ E1ectricals Factory, Bhopal; and

(b) if so, what action has hccn taken in the matter 1

mE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

FREE RAILWAY PASSES TO
MADRAS M.L.As.

5483. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government of Madra. bave uraed the Railway Ministry to issue free pasacs to Members of the State ~ Legillla-
ture to travel within the State: and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
C. M. POONACHA) : (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

UNIPJED TaADE UNIONI IN
PuBUC SBCTOR STEEL

PUNTS

5484. DR. RANEN SEN : Will the Mini.ter of STEEL , MINES AND METALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether tbcrc is any proposal uJICier consideration to have unified Trade UmollB in all the public sector Steel Plant.;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(e) wbether the existilll Trade Ullin ..

ill the Steel Plant have been consulted in the matter; and

(d) it 80, Onycrnment's reaction thin- to 1

